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COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

For Immediate release 
January 16, 1975 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of $888 million at weekly 
reporting large commercial banks during the week ended January 8, 1975. 

The principal net decreases were $172 million in loans to manufacturers 
of food, liquor, and tobacco, $171 million in loans for other wholesale trade and 
$160 million in loans for services. 

The largest offsetting increase was $99 million in loans for communication. 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER 

DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 
PRIMARY METALS 
MACHINERY 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 
OTHER FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 

NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 
FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO 
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER 
PETROLEUM REFINING 
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 

MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM 6 
NATURAL GAS) 

TRADE - TOTAL 
COMMODITY DEALERS 
OTHER WHOLESALE 
RETAIL 

TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES - TOTAL 

TRANSPORTATION 
COMMUNICATION 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 

CONSTRUCTION 

SERVICES 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 

FOREIGN COMMERCIAL 6 INDUSTRIAL LOANS 

ALL OTHER LOANS 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS 
TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED LOANS 

TOTAL COMMERCIAL 6 INDUSTRIAL LOANS 

OUTSTANDING CHANGE FROM WEEK ENDFD 
JAN. 8, JAN. 1, JAN. 9, JUNE 26, 

1975 1975 1974 1974 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

22,145 - 76 + 5,183 • 1,308 
1,989 - 6 + 169 + 133 
8,604 - 82 + 1,932 + 137 
3,853 • 53 • 1,422 + 754 
2,881 - 2 1 + 562 • 76 
4,818 39 + 1,098 + 208 

16,221 274 + 3,065 • 1,338 
4,713 - 172 • 668 + 813 
3,373 - 130 • 107 - 743 
2,246 - 3 +' 928 + 963 
3,389 + 26 + 1,010 + 276 
2,500 + 5 • 352 • 29 

4,970 - 49 + 1,071 + 797 

15,051 367 • 2,109 + 166 
1,981 - 94 + 71 + 421 
6,536 - 171 • 1,116 • 310 
6,534 102 • 922 565 

17,459 + 81 + 3,138 + 2,058 
6,269 - 66 202 + 217 
2,528 + 99 • 362 + 95 
8,662 • 48 + 2,574 + 1,746 

5,745 - 17 • 546 - 125 

11,770 - 160 • 673 + 144 

1,645 - 2 + 392 - 61 

4,234 + 3 + 172 - 454 

10,088 • 79 + 1,748 + 816 

109,328 782 •18,097 + 5,987 
20,803 106 + 1|85? • 7 M 

130,131 — 888 +19,949 + 6,745 

P/ PRELIMINARY. ". 
* SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT CLASSIFIED LOANS ARB AS OF JANUARY 1, 1973. 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



#. 12 (a) 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JAN. 8, 1975 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

* - 4 
BUSINESS OF BORROWER ALL BOSTON NEW PHILA- CLEVE- RICHMOND ATLANTA CHICAGO ST. £/ MINNE- KANSAS DALLAS SAN * £/ 

* - 4 
BUSINESS OF BORROWER 

DISTRICTS YORK DELPHIA LAND £/ LOUIS APPOLIS CITY FRANCISCO 

OUR* GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 22,145 1,033 8,464 893 1,945 504 447 4,855 299 245 223 489 2,748 

PRIMARY METALS 1,989 53 907 80 288 65 28 339 35 18 4 31 141 

MACHINERY 8,604 475 3,568 234 666 143 105 1,981 88 77 54 163 1,050 

TRANSPORTATION EQUIP. 3,853 128 1,600 108 357 49 98 762 25 16 26 53 631 

OTHER FAB. METAL PROD. 2,881 132 758 203 336 66 80 809 65 51 75 86 220 

OTHER DURABLE GOODS 4,818 245 1,631 268 298 181 136 964 86 83 64 156 706 

NONDUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 16,221 901 7,658 713 560 605 496 2,781 303 225 190 387 1,402 

FOOD, LIQUOR, S TOBACCO 4,713 146 1,917 167 108 123 121 1,089 111 111 75 53 692 

TEX. APPAR., C LEATHER 3,373 363 1,521 226 86 316 190 346 85 23 10 42 165 

PETROLEUM REFINING 2,246 43 1,250 40 48 9 47 459 17 24 50 185 74 

CHEMICALS 6 RUBBER 3,389 141 2,035 97 165 62 60 469 40 10 29 41 240 

OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 2,500 208 935 183 153 95 78 418 50 57 26 66 231 

MINING (INCL. CRUDE 
709 485 PETROLEUM 6 NAT. GAS) 4,970 36 2,264 92 252 17 105 782 24 34 170 709 485 

TRADE-TOTAL 15,051 928 5,529 871 726 871 745 1,830 444 250 453 482 1,922 

COMMODITY DEALERS 1,981 61 1,149 129 16 98 37 87 97 62 62 60 123 

OTHER WHOLESALE 6,536 382 2,551 304 281 369 366 851 139 65 156 . 216 856 

RETAIL 6,534 485 1,829 43 8 429 404 342 892 208 123 235 206 943 

TRANSP., COMMUN., G 
338 1,327 OTHER PUB. UTILITIES 17,459 679 9,471 645 883 499 490 2,495 309 111 212 338 1,327 

TRANSPORTATION 6,269 230 2,941 266 231 194 305 931 201 70 80 145 675 

COMMUNICATION 2,528 155 974 95 175 183 57 387 52 17 53 81 299 

OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 8,662 294 5,556 284 477 122 128 1,177 56 24 79 112 353 

CONSTRUCTION 5,745 145 1,419 242 376 523 335 905 129 167 95 568 841 

SERVICES 11,770 728 3,584 1,202 584 466 648 1,331 331 284 286 603 1,723 

BANKERS ACC E PTANC E S 1,645 22 601 63 63 53 19 253 6 — 11 77 477 

FOR. COML. S IND. LOANS 4,234 126 2,135 102 265 79 55 613 122 14 6 136 581 

ALL OTHER LOANS 10,088 121 3,771 27 716 480 285 1,257 178 83 70 366 2,734 

TOTAL CLASS. LOANS 109,328 4,719 44,896 4,850 6,370 4,097 3,625 17,102 2,145 1,413 1,716 4,155 14,240 

TOTAL UNCLASS. LOANS 20,803 728 2,132 310 1,209 1,097 1,090 2,427 409 57 514 866 9,964 

TOTAL COML. 6 IND. LOANS 130,131 5,447 47,028 5,160 7,579 5,194 4,715 19,529 2,554 1,470 2,230 5,021 24,204 

P/ PRELIMINARY. FINAL TOTAL WILL APPEAR IN THE F. R. BULLETIN. 
SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT FINAL FIGURES APPEAR IN A RELEASE OF THAT RESERVE BANK. 

* CLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF JANUARY 1, 1975. Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



H.12(b) 
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL TERM LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY For immediate release 

January 16, 1975 

Total commercial and industrial term loans were $49,282 million as of January 1, 1975. 
This was an increase of $8,353 million over the comparable data a year ago and an increase of 
$1,192 million from the last Wednesday of November. 

The principal net changes were $246 million in loans for petroleum refining, $176 
million in loans for transportation and $102 million in loans to manufacturers of machinery. 

The total of all business loans on January 1, 1975, represents 45 percent of 
business outstanding at large commercial banks in the series. 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER 

(%) 

PERCENT OF TERM LOANS . CHANGE FROM MONTH ENDED 
TOTAL BUSI- .JAN. 1, NOV. 27, DEC. 26, JUWE 26, 
NESS LOANS 1975 £/ 1974 , 1973 1974 

• , f 1 
tIN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 47 10,668 + 383 + 2,680 + 1 ,806 
PRIMARY METALS 60 1,210 + 34 • 106 + 105 
MACHINERY 47 4,151 + 102 + 1,229 + 865 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 44 1,681 + 95 + 392 + 271 
OTHER FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS 40 1,1*5 + 82 + 300 + 241 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 49 2,431 + 70 + 653 + 324 

NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 65 7,578 • 465 + 1,551 + 1 ,008 
FOOD, LIQUOR, AMD TOBACCO 35 1,768 + 94 + 277 + 197 
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER 32 1,144 — 35 + 141 + 16 
PETROLEUM REFINING 67 1,51P + 246 + 624 + 555 
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER 55 1,883 + 65 + 326 + 146 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 50 1,265 + 95 + 183 + 94 

MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETRPLFUM 6 
NATURAL GAS) 74 3,697 + 77 + 704 • 567 

TRADE - TOTAL 27 4,244 + 40 + 709 + 269 
COMMODITY DEALERS 7 155 — 16 + 28 + 14 
OTHER WHOLESALE 22 1,491 + 60 + 289 + 85 
RETAIL 38 2,598 - 4 + 392 • 170 

TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES - TOTAL 55 9,641 + 199 + 1,205 + 743 

TRANSPORTATION 71 4,555 + 176 + 235 • 130 
COMMUNICATION 45 1,120 + 44 + 260 4> 90 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 45 3,966 - 21 + 710 + 523 

CONSTRUCTION 37 2,309 + 28 + 401 + 179 

SERVICES 46 5,509 + 92 + 453 236 

FOREIGN COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL LOANS 59 2,445 - 28 + 111 - 103 

ALL OTHER LOANS 
3 t . m - 64 + 539 • 174 

TOTAL TERM LOANS OUTSTANDING 45 49.282 + 1.192 + 8,353 • 4 ,879 

R/ PRELIMINARY. 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



H.12(c) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL TERM LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS 3Y INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, JAN. 1, 1975 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER ALL 
DISTRICTS 

BOSTON NEW 
YORK 

PHILA-
DELPHIA 

CLEVE-
LAND 

RICHMOND ATLANTA CHICAGO ST. 
LOUIS 
D/ 

MINNE— 
APPOLIS 

KANSAS 
CITY 

DALLAS SAN 
FRANCISCO 

p/ 
DUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 10,668 414 4,867 242 1,130 244 186 2,375 130 63 4 7 194 776 

PRIMARY METALS 1,210 23 583 32 211 44 12 186 26 14 1 17 61 
MACHINERY 4,151 202 1,973 83 379 70 47 962 28 11 11 61 324 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIP. 1,681 50 920 9 193 10 49 294 11 2 4 21 118 
OTHER FAB. METAL PROD. 1,1<>5 45 314 58 206 27 24 392 33 5 14 35 42 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 2,431 9 4 1,077 60 141 93 54 541 32 31 17 60 231 

NONDUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 7,578 318 3,994 237 261 303 147 1,582 130 62 42 210 292 
FOOD, LIQUOR, G TOBACCO 1,768 39 835 44 23 38 33 553 34 24 20 25 100 
TEX. APPAR., 6 LEATHER 1,144 107 491 65 22 175 44 158 38 14 1 10 19 
PETROLEUM REFINING 1,518 20 867 23 32 2 23 374 13 11 11 130 12 
CHEMICALS & RUBBER 1,883 49 1,263 47 95 38 24 249 17 5 3 13 80 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 1,265 103 538 58 89 50 23 248 28 8 7 32 81 

MINING (INCL. CRUDE 
PETROLEUM 6 NAT. GAS) 3,697 26 1,924 55 204 5 58 684 17 28 83 398 215 

TRADE-TOTAL 4,244 290 1,675 179 286 229 220 628 85 47 61 166 378 
COMMODITY DEALERS 155 4 78 12 4 11 3 3 5 — 1 9 25 
OTHER WHOLESALE 1,491 119 552 42 94 57 98 215 27 15 23 84 165 
RETAIL 2,598 167 1,045 125 188 161 119 410 53 32 37 73 188 

TRANSP., COMMUN., S 
OTHER PUB. UTILITIES 9,641 304 5,512 210 538 153 226 1,732 178 53 78 180 477 
TRANSPORTATION 4,555 186 2,356 100 181 90 175 777 169 44 61 113 303 
COMMUNICATION 1,120 77 525 26 80 45 12 217 6 3 13 26 90 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 3,966 41 2,631 84 277 18 39 738 3 6 4 41 84 

CONSTRUCTION 2,309 18 819 74 137 229 111 452 27 21 21 215 185 

SERVICES 5,509 412 2,187 447 346 168 241 691 101 48 106 217 545 

FOR. COML. € IND. LOANS 2,445 65 1,659 65 154 28 4 202 9 14 3 21 221 

ALL OTHER LOANS 3,191 — 1,595 9 209 164 31 590 34 15 16 145 383 

TOT. TERM LOANS OUTSTAND, 49,282 1,847 24,232 1,518 3,265 1,523 1,224 8,936 711 351 457 1,746 3,472 

£/ PRELIMINARY. 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




